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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

RIZWANA SIKANDAR 

HASNAIN SHOUKAT 

SHAHID ASHRAF 

MUHAMMAD SAQIB 

MAH NOOR SAJJAD QURESHI 

MUHAMMAD AMEER HAMZA 

TASUDUQ YAQOOB 

RIMSHA ARSHAD 

RAMNA MUMTAZ 

AQSA NAWAZ (Selected Against
Women Quota)

SIKANDAR HAYAT

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

WARIS ALI

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MOHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUMTAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

26902089

26903280

26901439

26903179

26903048

26900270

26900765

26903122

26903086

26901813

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWALPUR

LAYYAH

MULTAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

RESEARCH ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION

10 Case #  10G2022

11

12

13

KOMAL SAEED 

MUHAMMAD SEEMAB 

SAFDAR HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

GEHNAY KHAN

1

2

3

26901642

26900362

26902962

T.T. SINGH

SHEIKHUPURA

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ZAHID HUSSAIN ZAIGHAM 

MISBAH SHOUKAT 

LAIBA AFTAB 

FARVA AKHTER 

ISHRAT FATIMA 

SYED SHERAZ SHAH 

SAMINA KHALIL 

MOBEEN YOUNAS 

MUHAMMAD TAUQEER 

SUMAIRA SALEEM 

MUHAMMAD KASHIF JAMAL 

AREEBA TANVEER 

RIAZ HUSSAIN

SHOUKAT ALI

AFTAB AHMED

AKHTER ALI

MUHAMMAD AMIN

SYED SIFAT SHAH

KHALIL AHMAD

CHAUDARY YOUNAS ALI SINDHU

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

SHIEKH MUHAMMED SALEEM AKHTE

MUHAMMAD SHRIF

TANVEER ASHRAF

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

26900488

26900426

26901605

26901769

26902566

26901947

26903069

26901152

26900936

26902917

26902342

26901188

SARGODHA

OKARA

CHINIOT

BAHAWALPUR

SARGODHA

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KASUR

R.Y. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

CHINIOT

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

KHUSHBAKHT CHAUDHRY 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

FAISAL YOUSAF 

TAIMOOR TAWSEEN 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL RASHEED 

ABID MEHMOOD 

ASMAT ULLAH KHAN 

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

MUHAMMAD IDREES

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAWSEEN

ABDUR RASHEED

MEHMOOD AHMED

MEHRAB KHAN

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

26903076

26903312

26902873

26903365

26902368

26901277

26901009

R.Y. KHAN

BHAKKAR

CHINIOT

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

NAROWAL

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

GHULAM NAZIK 

TAYYABA FARZAND 

URVA FARZAND 

SABA ILYAS 

ASMA ALTAF 

SHAMS UD DIN

CH FARZAND ALI

RANA FARZAND

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ALTAF HUSSAIN BABAR

1

2

3

4

5

26901048

26900545

26900292

26901502

26901766

LODHRAN

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

MULTAN

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

YAMNA IJAZ 

RASHIDA BIBI 

AAMNA MAJEED 

SHUMAIL BASHIR 

MUHAMMAD JAVED 

MUHAMMAD AMEER KHAN

IJAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

ABDUL MAJEED

BASHIR AHMED

MUKHTAR AHMAD

6

7

8

9

10

11

26902998

26900589

26900558

26901619

26900140

26900359

LODHRAN

RAWALPINDI

VEHARI

SHEIKHUPURA

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


