MERIT LIST

Post: <u>RESEARCH ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: <u>ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 10G2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	26902089	1	RIZWANA SIKANDAR SIKANDAR HAYAT	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	26903280	2	HASNAIN SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	26901439	3	SHAHID ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	26903179	4	MUHAMMAD SAQIB MUHAMMAD AFZAL	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	26903048	5	MAH NOOR SAJJAD QURESHI SAJJAD HUSSAIN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	26900270	6	MUHAMMAD AMEER HAMZA WARIS ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	26900765	7	TASUDUQ YAQOOB MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	26903122	8	RIMSHA ARSHAD MOHAMMAD ARSHAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	26903086	9	RAMNA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ ALI	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	26901813	10	AQSA NAWAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	26901642	11	KOMAL SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED			
2	26900362	12	MUHAMMAD SEEMAB MUHAMMAD SALEEM	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMENDED			
3	26902962	13	SAFDAR HUSSAIN GEHNAY KHAN	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMENDED			

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>RESEARCH ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: **ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION** 

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 10G2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
4	26900488	14	ZAHID HUSSAIN ZAIGHAM RIAZ HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
5	26900426	15	MISBAH SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	OKARA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	26901605	16	LAIBA AFTAB AFTAB AHMED	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	26901769	17	FARVA AKHTER AKHTER ALI	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	26902566	18	ISHRAT FATIMA MUHAMMAD AMIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	26901947	19	SYED SHERAZ SHAH SYED SIFAT SHAH	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	26903069	20	SAMINA KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	26901152	21	MOBEEN YOUNAS CHAUDARY YOUNAS ALI SINDHU	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	26900936	22	MUHAMMAD TAUQEER MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	26902917	23	SUMAIRA SALEEM SHIEKH MUHAMMED SALEEM AKHT	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	26902342	24	MUHAMMAD KASHIF JAMAL MUHAMMAD SHRIF	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	26901188	25	AREEBA TANVEER TANVEER ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>RESEARCH ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: <u>ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 10G2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Specia Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	26903076	26	KHUSHBAKHT CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD MUNIR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
17	26903312	27	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD IDREES	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOM	MENDED
18	26902873	28	FAISAL YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	CHINIOT	NOT RECOM	MENDED
19	26903365	29	TAIMOOR TAWSEEN HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAWSEEN	MULTAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
20	26902368	30	MUHAMMAD FAISAL RASHEED ABDUR RASHEED	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOM	MENDED
21	26901277	31	ABID MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED	NAROWAL	NOT RECOM	MENDED
22	26901009	32	ASMAT ULLAH KHAN MEHRAB KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOM	MENDED

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	26901048	GHULAM NAZIK SHAMS UD DIN	LODHRAN	FAIL				
2	26900545	TAYYABA FARZAND CH FARZAND ALI	LAHORE	FAIL				
3	26900292	URVA FARZAND RANA FARZAND	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL				
4	26901502	SABA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	VEHARI	FAIL				
5	26901766	ASMA ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN BABAR	MULTAN	FAIL				

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>RESEARCH ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: **ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION** 

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 10G2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	26902998		MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD AMEER KHAN	LODHRAN	FAIL	
7	26900589		YAMNA IJAZ IJAZ AHMED	RAWALPINDI	FAIL	
8	26900558		RASHIDA BIBI MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	VEHARI	FAIL	
9	26901619		AAMNA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	SHEIKHUPURA	FAIL	
10	26900140		SHUMAIL BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	T.T. SINGH	FAIL	
11	26900359		MUHAMMAD JAVED MUKHTAR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	FAIL	

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.